Common Crane
Brambling

Common Buzzard
Common Sandpiper
Cuckoo

Cuckoo

Curlew

Feral Pigeon

Great Crested Grebe
Great Grey Shrike

Greylag Goose

Hobby
Hobby

Little Egret
Marsh Harrier
Marsh Harrier
Marsh Harrier
Meadow Pipit

Merlin

Merlin

Merlin

Mistle Thrush
Osprey
Osprey
Osprey
Oystercatcher
Pheasant

Pied Wagtail
Pink-footed Goose
Pink-footed Goose
Pink-footed Goose
Pink-footed Goose
Pink-footed Goose
Pink-footed Goose
Red Grouse

Red Kite
Red-legged Partridge
Short-eared Owl
Siskin
Sparrowhawk
Spotted Flycatcher
Spotted Flycatcher

Stonechat
Stonechat
Wheatear
Wheatear
Willow Warbler
Woodcock

Wren

19/04/17
25110117
10/08/17
13/06/17
11/05/17
12/05/17
10/05/17
11/05/17
11/05/17
18/04/17

11/05/17

13/05/17
10/08/17
02/07/17
19/08/17
30/08/17
10/05/17
11/05/17

02/07/17
21/03/17
09/09/17
06/04/17
21/03/17
03/05/17
10/05/17
13/03/17
06/04/17

06/04/17
03/10/17
15/09/17
16/09/17
071117
04/11/17
03/10/17
13/03/17
03/02/17
14/06/17
27/05/17
15/09/17
25110117
30/05/17
09/09/17

25/03/17
11/05/17
23/04/17

11/05/17
22/04/17

06/04/17

Barden 2017

1
15
10

N

- A A A

N = 0l =

-
~No;

480
40
40
120
150

500
50

45

16

10

Lower Reservoir - two pairs

mobbed by Meadow Pipits

Female seen.

Lower Reservoir - seven pairs

near lower reservoir

on lower reservoir

Found in garden of Gamekeeper's cottage at Lower Barden
Reservoir. Also seen 19/4 & 21/4.

50 including five pairs with young- almost all on or around on
lower reservoir

singles also on 14/5/17, 14/6/17 & 31/7/17

also on 19/8/17

flying over

cream crowned

cream crowned

cream crowned

12 breeding birds between Halton Heights and upper
reservoir

Male

Male

Male, female seen on 15/9/17

between Halton Heights and upper reservoir

Other singles on 24/3/17 & 2/4/17

other singles on 13/5/17 & 14/5/17.

Lower Barden res.

seen or heard heard between Halton Heights and upper
reservoir

between Halton Heights and upper reservoir

in flight

Flying high west

Several skeins moving high west throughout the day.

several

adult with 14 young

also on 20/8/17 & 3/12/17.
Also next day.

few

Adult near keepers cottage garden

Two pair
Three adults including a pair with the female carrying food.

June - One adult and three fledged young

Singing birds between reservoirs and Halton Heights.
Three Woodcock chicks sunning themselves before moving
back to the wood.

between Halton Heights and upper reservoir



