		В	arden 2017
Common Crane	19/04/17	1	
Brambling	25/10/17	15	
Common Buzzard	10/08/17	10	
Common Sandpiper	13/06/17		Lower Reservoir - two pairs
Cuckoo	11/05/17	1	mobbed by Meadow Pipits
Cuckoo	12/05/17	3	Female seen.
Curlew	10/05/17	·	Lower Reservoir - seven pairs
Feral Pigeon	11/05/17	3	near lower reservoir
Great Crested Grebe	11/05/17	1	on lower reservoir
Great Grey Shrike	18/04/17	1	Found in garden of Gamekeeper's cottage at Lower Barde
Great Grey Stillike	10/04/17	'	Reservoir. Also seen 19/4 & 21/4.
Greylag Goose	11/05/17		
	11/05/17		50 including five pairs with young- almost all on or around
l labb.	40/05/47	4	lower reservoir
Hobby	13/05/17	1	singles also on 14/5/17, 14/6/17 & 31/7/17
Hobby	10/08/17	1	also on 19/8/17
Little Egret	02/07/17	1	flying over
Marsh Harrier	19/08/17	1	cream crowned
Marsh Harrier	30/08/17	1	cream crowned
Marsh Harrier	10/05/17	1	cream crowned
Meadow Pipit	11/05/17		12 breeding birds between Halton Heights and upper
			reservoir
Merlin	02/07/17	1	Male
Merlin	21/03/17	1	Male
Merlin	09/09/17	1	Male, female seen on 15/9/17
Mistle Thrush	06/04/17	5	between Halton Heights and upper reservoir
Osprey	21/03/17	1	Other singles on 24/3/17 & 2/4/17
Osprey	03/05/17	1	other singles on 13/5/17 & 14/5/17.
Osprey	10/05/17	2	
Oystercatcher	13/03/17	15	Lower Barden res.
Pheasant	06/04/17	7	seen or heard heard between Halton Heights and upper
			reservoir
Pied Wagtail	06/04/17	3	between Halton Heights and upper reservoir
Pink-footed Goose	03/10/17	480	in flight
Pink-footed Goose	15/09/17	40	9
Pink-footed Goose	16/09/17	40	Flying high west
Pink-footed Goose	07/11/17	120	Trying riigh woot
Pink-footed Goose	04/11/17	150	
Pink-footed Goose	03/10/17		Several skeins moving high west throughout the day.
Red Grouse		50	Several skells moving high west throughout the day.
	13/03/17 03/02/17	50	aguard
Red Kite			several
Red-legged Partridge	14/06/17		adult with 14 young
Short-eared Owl	27/05/17	1	also on 20/8/17 & 3/12/17.
Siskin	15/09/17	45	Also next day.
Sparrowhawk	25/10/17		few
Spotted Flycatcher	30/05/17	1	
Spotted Flycatcher	09/09/17	1	Adult near keepers cottage garden
Stonechat	25/03/17	4	Two pair
Stonechat	11/05/17		Three adults including a pair with the female carrying food
Wheatear	23/04/17	16	
Wheatear		-	June - One adult and three fledged young
	11/05/17	9	Singing birds between reservoirs and Halton Heights.
Willow Warbler		_	
Willow Warbler Woodcock	22/04/17		Three Woodcock chicks sunning themselves before moving
Willow Warbler Woodcock	22/04/17		Three Woodcock chicks sunning themselves before movin back to the wood.